

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 366 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

STATE OF U.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SAJEEVAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No additional documents has been filed by the appellant despite request made from the Registry. The Learned counsel seeks further time to file additional documents. Time granted till 18-08-09 as a last chance. List the matter on that date.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar