

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 366 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SAJEEVAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondents have now been taken to custody. They are not represented before us.

We, accordingly, request Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija to assist this Court as an Amicus. Entire record be supplied to the learned Amicus Curiae.

Put up after eight weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER