

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 366 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SAJEEVAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K.Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing of the appeal expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER